Spesifikasi yang digunakan 

merupakan Spesifikasi Umum Untuk Pekerjaan Kontruksi Jalan dan Jembatan 

Revisi2 tahun 2018 oleh Kementerian PUPR Direktorat Jendral Bina Marga. 

Berdasarkan hasil analisis, perancangan Overpass STA 19 ± 00  membutuhkan 

biaya sebanyak Rp 5.391.478.107,00 (Lima miliar tiga ratus sembilan puluh satu 

juta empat ratus tujuh puluh delapan ribu seratus tujuh rupiah) dengan waktu 

pelaksanaan selama 255 hari kalender. 

Kata Kunci : Overpass, Beton Prategang, Gelagar Tipe I. 

ABSTRACT 

The Prestressed Concrete Bridge located at STA 19 ± 00 of the Betung–Jambi Toll Road in 

South Sumatra serves as an overpass that connects two sections of the toll road separated

[...]

follow the General Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction Works – Revision 2, 

2018, issued by the Ministry of Public Works and Housing, Directorate General of 

Highways.Based on the design and analysis, the construction of the overpass at STA 19 is 

estimated to require a total cost of IDR 5.391.478.107,00 (Five billion three hundred ninety 

one million four hundred seventy eight thousand one hundred seven rupiah), with an 

estimated construction period of 255 calendar days 

.